

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 622 of 2021
(Through Video conference)

Thingbaijam Sanjoy Singh

.... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

28.10.2021

[1] I heard Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Sh. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the respondents.

[2] Mr. Shyam Sharma seeks time to file counter affidavit and Mr. Ibohal also agreed for the same.

[3] Therefore, post the matter on 26.11.2021 for filing counter affidavit.

[4] Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. Sh. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the respondents in the cause list.

JUDGE

Sushil