

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No.622 of 2021
(Through Video Conference)**

Thingbaijam Sanjoy Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

26.11.2021

Heard Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

[2] Since Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel for the petitioner mentioned that the matter is posted under the caption "Roster Bench Not Available", but there is some urgency and hence, the matter may be posted on a shorter date. In the meantime, he wants to mention before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for getting appropriate orders for hearing of this case by this Court.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 30.11.2021.

JUDGE

- Larson