

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 622 of 2021

Thingbaijam Sanjoy Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

16.10.2023

[1] Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. G.A. for the State respondent, seeks some more time for filing counter affidavit.

[2] Mr. Th. Deepak, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matter is pending since last 2 (two) years due to non-filing of the counter affidavit by the State respondent.

[3] One last opportunity of 2 (two) weeks' time is granted to the respondent for filing counter affidavit. If no counter is filed by the next date, the matter will be heard on the available record.

[4] List on 22.11.2023.

JUDGE

joshua