

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.622 of 2021

Thingbaijam Sanjoy Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

14.02.2024.

[1] Due to paucity of time, this matter cannot be taken up today.

[2] List this case on 21.03.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom