

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 622 of 2021**

Thingbaijam Sanjoy Singh

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur

***Respondent***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***16.07.2025***

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondent submitted that despite best effort to trace out the relevant government file pertaining to dismissal of the writ petition, the authorities are unable to trace out the original government file. The learned GA also submitted that the authorities are trying their best to trace out the said file and as such, the learned GA seeks 2 weeks' further time so as to enable him to produce the relevant government file.

Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 22.08.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*