

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 622 of 2021

Thingbaijam Sanjoy Singh

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

07-11-2025

Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that despite best efforts to produce the original Government file, he is unable to do so as the custodian of the said Government file is posted somewhere in Churachandpur and he is unable to come to Imphal physically due to the prevailing situation in the State of Manipur.

Be that as it may, if the Government failed to produce the said Government file, the matter will be heard on the basis of the materials available on record.

As prayed for, list this case again on 15-12-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*