

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 622 of 2021

Thingbaijam Sanjoy Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

08.04.2026

Ms. G. Pushpa, Secretary, High Court Bar Association of Manipur submitted that owing to the orders passed under Section 163 of BNSS, 2023, learned counsel for the parties could not appear and therefore, submitted that this matter may be listed on another date.

List the matter on 06.05.2026.

Interim order, if any, shall be extended till then.

JUDGE

Bipin